VIN
FBCOMP
VCC
OUT
RT
UVLO GND
CS
SS

ID Part Number Type Size Parameters Qty Vendor
U1 LM5022 Low-Side VSSOP-10 60V 1 Texas
Controller Instruments
U2 Not Used
Q1 Si4850EY N-MOSFET SO-8 60V, 31mΩ, 27nC 1 Vishay
Q2 DMMT5401 Dual PNP SOT-26 150V, 300mW 1 Diodes, Inc
Q3 TN0200K N-MOSFET SOT-23 20V, 0.7A 1 Vishay
D1 CMSH2-60 Schottky Diode SMB 60V, 2A 1 Central Semi
D2 CMDZ47L Zener Diode SOD-323 47V, 50µA 1 Central Semi
L1 PF0552.223NL Inductor 12.5 x12.5 x 22µH, 4.8A, 35mΩ 1 Pulse
6.0mm
Cin1 Cin2 C3225X7R1E685M Capacitor 1210 6.8µF, 25V 2 TDK
Co C4532X7R1H475M Capacitor 1812 4.7µF, 50V, 3mΩ 1 TDK
Cf C3216X7R1E105K Capacitor 1206 1µF, 25V 1 TDK
Cinx Cox C2012X7R2A104M Capacitor 0805 100nF, 100V 2 TDK
C1 VJ0805Y181KXXAT Capacitor 0805 180pF 10% 1 Vishay
C2 VJ0805Y182KXXAT Capacitor 0805 1.8nF 10% 1 Vishay
Css VJ0805Y222KXXAT Capacitor 0805 2.2nF 10% 1 Vishay
Csns VJ0805Y102KXXAT Capacitor 0805 1nF 10% 1 Vishay
Csyc VJ0805A101KXXAT Capacitor 0805 100pF 10% 1 Vishay
R1 CRCW08056041F Resistor 0805 6.04kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
R2 CRCW08052002F Resistor 0805 20kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rb CRCW08053242F Resistor 0805 32.4kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rfb1 CRCW08051241F Resistor 0805 1.24kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rfb2 CRCW08052000F Resistor 0805 200Ω 1 Vishay
Ruv1 Rpd CRCW08051002F Resistor 0805 10kΩ 1% 2 Vishay
Rg Rz CRCW08050RJ Resistor 0805 0Ω 2 Vishay
Rs1 CRCW0805101J Resistor 0805 100Ω 5% 1 Vishay
Rs2 CRCW08056341F Resistor 0805 6.34kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Rcs ERJL14KF50M Resistor 1210 50mΩ, 0.5W 1% 1 Panasonic
Rsns ERJ8BQFR20V Resistor 1206 0.2Ω, 1%, 0.33W 1 Panasonic
Rt CRCW08055622F Resistor 0805 56.2kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
Ruv2 CRCW08056192F Resistor 0805 61.9kΩ 1% 1 Vishay
VIN, 160-1026-03 Solder-plated 0.094" 5 Cambion
Vo/LED+ Turret
GND/LED-
GND2